GE  Preliminary Data Sheet
 April 4, 2013 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.
CLP0212 Open Frame Power Supply
90 - 264Vac input; 12Vdc output; 200W Output Power
  Features
• Compact size 50.8 mm x 101.6 mm x 36.1 mm
(2 in x 4 in x 1.4 in) with density of 18W/in3
• Universal AC Input  Range (90 – 264VAC)

April 4, 2013 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Version 1.16
Ordering Information
Please contact your Lineage Power Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 2. Device Codes
Device Code Input
Voltage Range
Output
Voltage
Output
Current On/Off Control Standby
Supply
Temperature
Range Comcode
CLP0212FPXX5Z01B 90 – 264Vac 12.0Vdc 16.7A Negative Logic 5V@0.25A -25 to 70ºC 150032000
CLP0212FPXX3Z01B 90 – 264Vac 12.0Vdc 16.7A Negative Logic 3.3V@0.25A -25 to 70ºC 150032001
CLP0212FPEX5Z01B 90 – 264Vac 12.0Vdc 16.7A Negative Logic 5V@0.25A -40 to 70ºC 150032002
CLP0212FPE5XZ02A 90 – 264Vac 12.0Vdc 8.34A Absent Not accessible -40 to 70ºC 150032003
CLP0212FPEX5Z03A 90 – 264Vac 12.0Vdc 16.7A Absent Not accessible -40 to 70ºC 150032004
CLP0212FPXX5Z03A 90 – 264Vac 12.0Vdc 16.7A Absent 5V@0.25A -25 to 70ºC 150032005
	Features
	Applications
	Description
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Electrical Specifications
	Electrical Specifications (cont.)
	General Specifications
	Feature Specifications
	Environmental Specifications
	Characteristic Curves
	Characteristic Curves (cont.)
	Standby Power Supply
	Remote On/Off
	Output Voltage Adjustment
	The output voltage can be adjusted between 11.4V and 12.6V using a potentiometer on the power supply. See Fig. 10 for a diagram showing location of the potentiometer.